Table 1 Analyzed Variables
	Primary Outcome
	Secondary Outcomes

	Age
	Average starting dose

	Sex
	Average number of dose changes

	Weight
	Average number of levels drawn

	Ethnicity
	Dose changes based off: confirmatory, week 1, monthly levels

	Critical care status
	

	Acute kidney injury
	



Table 2 Demographics and Clinical Characteristics
	Variable
	# of patients (%)

	Age group
	

	2-5.9 mo.
	8 (12)

	6-11.9 mo.
	10 (15)

	1-9.9 yr.
	20 (30)

	> 10 yr.
	30 (44)

	Sex
	

	Male
	37 (54)

	Female
	31 (46)

	Body Mass Index
	

	N/A, < 2 yr.
	20 (30)

	< 5 %
	22 (32)

	5-84%
	2 (3)

	85-95%
	7 (10)

	>95%
	17 (25)

	Ethnicity
	

	Caucasian
	23 (34)

	Hispanic
	30 (44)

	Native American 
	13 (19)

	African American
	1 (1)

	Other
	1 (1)

	Critical Care Status*
	

	Yes
	23 (34)

	No
	45 (66)

	Acute Kidney Injury†
	

	Yes
	5 (7)

	No
	63 (93)


* Defined as admittance to the pediatric intensive care unit at the start of enoxaparin
† Defined as a creatinine increase by greater than 0.3 from baseline, or is more than 1.5-1.9 IU/mL Xa baseline value, or urine output is less than 0.5 ml/kg/hr for 6-12 hours at the start of the first enoxaparin dose.

[bookmark: _GoBack]Table 3 Multivariate Analysis Results
	Variable
	P value
	Odds Ratio

	Age group
	
	

	2-5.9 mo.
	0.26
	--

	6-11.9 mo.
	0.99
	

	1-9.9 yr.
	0.81
	

	> 10 yr.
	0.08
	

	Sex
	
	

	Female
	0.43
	

	Body Mass Percentage
	
	

	N/A, < 2 yr.
	0.11
	

	< 5%
	0.99
	

	5-84%
	0.40
	

	85-95%
	0.79
	

	> 95%
	0.10
	

	Ethnicity
	
	

	Caucasian
	0.19
	

	Hispanic
	0.07
	

	Native American 
	0.02
	0.06

	African American
	1.00
	

	Other
	1.00
	

	Critical Care Status*
	
	

	Yes
	0.009
	0.063

	Acute Kidney Injury†
	
	

	Yes
	0.67
	


* Defined as admittance to the pediatric intensive care unit at the start of enoxaparin
† Defined as a creatinine increases by greater than 0.3 from baseline, or is more than 1.5-1.9 IU/mL Xa baseline value, or urine output is less than 0.5 ml/kg/hr for 6-12 hours at the start of the first enoxaparin dose.

Table 4 Dose range characteristics
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Starting  enoxaparin dose   (mg/kg /dose )  0.6 - 2.6  

Number of dose changes  0 - 11  

Number of Xa levels drawn  1 - 36  

 


